505670328 09/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5717135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLIVIER ISSON	09/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGFOX
Street Address:	425, RUE JEAN ROSTAND
City:	LABEGE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	31670

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16493804	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032591800

Email: malexander@pgpatent.com
Correspondent Name: PERMAN & GREEN, LLP

Address Line 1: 99 HAWLEY LANE

Address Line 4: STRATFORD, CONNECTICUT 06614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T NUMBER: 1117-05820-US(PCT)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARENCE A. GREEN	
SIGNATURE:	/cag24622/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-09-13_US_CUTE_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2019-09-13_US_CUTE_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 505670328 REEL: 050365 FRAME: 0221

DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor, I he	reby declare that:	
·] The attached application, or	
	() United States application numberor CT application number <u>PCT/EP2018/056584</u> led on March 15, 2018.	
ax	nd was amended on (if applicable)	
Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM COMMUNICATION SYS	FOR GEOLOCATING A TERMINAL OF A WIRELESS TEM	
The above-identified application w	as made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original, fir Invention in the application and for	st inventor or an original, first and joint inventor of a claimed r which a patent is sought.	
	ewed and understand the contents of the above-identified ation and claims, as amended by any amendment referred to	
I acknowledge the duty to disclinformation known to me to be m Regulation, Section 1.56.	ose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all aterial to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal	
Whereas, I/we, the below-ident improvements in the Invention ide (referred to herein as the "Invention	ified inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful ntified above and described in the above-identified application n");	
And, whereas I/we desire to assign invention and to any and all pate identified below:	gn the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the ent applications and patents directed thereto to the Assignee	
Assignee Name (if applicable):	SIGFOX	
Assignee Address (if applicable):	425, Rue Jean Rostand 31670 LABEGE FRANCE	

Page 1 of 2

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I/we hereby assign, sell and transfer my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me/us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I/we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my/our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

I/we hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal Name of Inventor (Assignor if applicable), Olivier ISSON:

Signature:		Date: 10 Sylember 2019
Country of Citizenship: FR		*
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:
Signature:	City:	State:
Witnessed By (if applicable):		Date:
Signature:	City	State:

Page 2 of 2